
INTERNATIONALDAY OF DEMOCRACY

DATE: 15\09\2023

Venue: Conference Hall, KSIT. 

Organized By: NSS Unit of KSIT. 

Timings: 10:00AM – 12:00PM 

Participants: Principle, All the department heads, NSS Volunteers and 1stYear and II 
Year students. 

INCHARGE FACULTY: Mr. Naveen V, NSS Program Officer, KSIT.

OBJECTIVES: 

 To spread awareness on the importance of democracy. 
 To commemorate the day, youth are encouraged to participate in various exchange 

programs. 
 To provide an opportunity to review the state of democracy in the world. 
 For the protection and effective realization of human rights. 

HISTORY OF INTERNATIONAL DAY OF DEMOCRACY: 

The International Day of Democracy was instituted following a resolution adopted 

by the United Nations General Assembly in 2007. This resolution aimed to encourage 

governments worldwide to reinforce and solidify democratic systems. The day serves as a 

platform for people to engage in democratic processes and calls upon governments to 

uphold the rights of their citizens. 



SCOPE OF THE PROGRAM 

This day serves as an opportunity for people worldwide to gain knowledge about 
and critically evaluate the state of democracy on a global scale. 

HIGHLIGHTS OF THE EVENT 

NSS wing of KSIT under the umbrella of National Service Scheme (NSS) 
organized an event on “INTERNATIONAL DAY OF DEMOCRACY” on 15th of 
September 2023 at KSIT, Bangalore. The Program was inaugurated by welcoming all the 
dignitaries, Principal, HOD’s of all department, Students and NSS volunteers. 

The International Day of Democracy is observed every year on September 15, with the 
purpose of promoting and upholding the principles of democracy. It emphasizes the 
fundamental values of freedom, human rights, respect, and the regular conduct of 
authentic elections by universal suffrage as vital components of democracy. 

The ceremony commenced with students and faculty coming together to read the 
Preamble of the Indian Constitution, emphasizing its significance and the values it 
encapsulates. This act served to remind everyone of the fundamental principles upon 
which the Indian democracy is built. Mrs. Anuradha M V, Assistant Professor, KSIT, 
read out the Preamble, encouraging everyone present to join in with their vocals. The aim 
was to instill a sense of respect for the Constitution and to motivate everyone to adhere to 
its principles in their actions and conduct. 

The event provided a platform for meaningful discussions and reflections on the 
importance of democracy, human rights, and civic responsibilities. It reinforced the idea 
that democracy is a collective effort and that each individual has a role to play in 
upholding its values for the greater good of society. 
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IKS23ECI1S 

IKS23ECI 16 

IKS23ECI17 

IKS23ECI18 

IKS23EC1 19 

IKS23ECI20 

IKS23ECI21 

IKS23ECI22 

IKS23ECI23 



375 

376 

377 

378 

379 

380 

381 

382 

383 

384 

385 

386 

387 

388 

389 

390 

391 

392 

393 

394 

395 

396 

397 

398 

399 

400 

401 

402 

403 

404 

405 

406 

407 

408 

409 

VIJETH SHANUBAUG 

VISMAY N 

YUVARAJ GOWDA G 
ADITHI S BHARADWAJ 

ADITYA KUMAR B 

AKHILA PV 

AKSHAY KUMAR GC 
AMOGH KN 

AMRUTHA R 

AMULYA H 

ANUSHREE K N 

ASHIKA A RAO 

ASHWITHA C SHETTY 
BADAREESH P 

BHUVANA S 

CHIRAYU GOWDA K 
CS JEEVAN SETTY 

DMYASHASWINI 
DEEPAK M 

DHANIISHK 
RAGHAVENDRA 
PORALALU 
DHANUSH BR 

DHEEMANTH S 

FURKHAD AHMED 

HARSHA KR 

HARSHITH H Y 

HUSNA FATHIMA 

MANOHARA K N 

MEKHALA A 

MOHAMMED ALMAN 

MOHD SHAIF 

MOKSHAGNA 
CHOWDARY MALLINA 
MONIKA R 

MOULICA CHOWDARY 

NAYANA V M 

NEEHARIKA 
SHAKTHIVELAN 

IKS23EC1 24 

IKS23EC125 

IKS23EC126 

IKS231C001 

IKS23IC002 

IKS23ICO03 

1KS231C004 

IKS23IC005 

IKS23ICO06 

1KS231CO07 

IKS231CO08 

IKS231CO09 

1KS23ICO10 

IKS231CO11 

IKS231CO12 

IKS23ICO13 

IKS231CO14 

IKS23ICO15 

IKS23ICO16 

IKS23ICO17 

IKS231CO18 

1KS23ICO19 

IKS231CO20 

IKS23IC021 

1KS23ICO22 

IKS23IC023 

IKS231C024 

1KS23IC025 

IKS231CO26 

IKS231C027 

IKS23ICO28 

IKS231CO29 

IKS23ICO30 

IKS23ICO31 

IKS23ICO32 

Ads 
Akhl 

Amey 

A 

Bhu 

Yashas 

Dhansl 

Megh 

Nag 



410 

41| 

413 

414 

412 DORALLI 

415 

416 

417 

418 

419 

420 

421 

422 

423 

424 

425 

426 

427 

428 

429 

430 

431 

432 

433 

434 

435 

436 

437 

439 

440 

441 

442 

443 

NIKHIL V 

444 

NITHIN KUMAR 
NITHIN NAGAPPA 

P NAISHADHA 

CHOWDARY 
PADIPATI SAI DIVIJA 

PAVANRP 
POORVIP 
PREETHAM KP 

PURA VB 

R BHARATH 

RITU A JOSHI 

RONALDO EVELYN 
GONSALVES 
RUMAISA SYED 

SAGARIKA SUJIL 

SAHANA J 

SATHWIK M 

SATVIKR 

SHAILAJA GS 

SHREEHARSHAKY 
SUJITH M 

K 

TM ABHINAV 

CHETHAN.R 

CHETHANA R 

438 HARSH MISHRA 

DEEPIKA KP 

DEEPTHI K 

DIXITHA B 

HL DARSHAN 

HARISH DEEKSHIT 

HARSHAVARDHAN B 

GAURAVP 

HARSHA VH 

HARSHITH H 

CHIRANTH C 

HARSHAVARDHAN K 

IKS231CO33 

IKS23IC034 

IKS23IC035 

IKS23IC036 

1KS23ICO37 

IKS231C038 

IKS23IC039 

IKS23IC040 

IKS23IC041 

IKS23IC042 

IKS23IC043 

IKS23IC044 

1KS23IC045 

IKS231C046 

IKS23IC047 

IKS23IC048 

IKS231C049 

IKS231COs0 

1KS23ICOSI 

IKS23ICO52 

IKS23ICOS3 

IKS23CGO09 

IKS23CGO10 

IKS23CGO11 

IKS23CGO12 

IKS23CGO13 

IKS23CS052 

IKS23CS053 

IKS23CS054 

IKS23CSOs5 

1KS23ME07 

IKS23ME008 

IKS23ME009 

IKS23EC023 

IKS23AI014 

Bla 
Rit 

Salan 

Satuk 

heth 

Deept 

tae 



445 

446 

447 

448 

449 

450 

452 

453 

454 

455 

456 

451 sARAVANAN 

457 

458 

459 

460 

461 

462 

463 

464 

465 

466 

467 

470 

471 

472 

473 

474 

475 

HARTEIJ VULCHI 
KARTIKEYA RAJU 
HITESH BALAJI GP 

476 

JANANI R 

477 

JEEVAN K M 

478 

KALAI MAHA T 
KALVA ANUSHA 

KAVYASRI 

KHARANSHU PAL 
SHARMA 
KUSHALA B GOWDA 

LIKITHA P 

LIKTHITHA M 

LOHITH G 

LOHITHG M 

MANISHA TP 

MANUSHREE M 

MOHITHA R 

MONASHREE P 

468 PARANDE 

NBGRAMKUMAR 

NIRNETHA MN 

PREMA S 

469 PARANDE 

PUNEETH HP 

R TRISHA LAKSHMI 

RAMANUJA UGANE 
KRISHNA 
REVANTH KRISHNA 

RISHAB 
RAGHAVENDRA 

RISHIK HN GOWDA 
RITHIK.M 

ROHAN M 

SAANIKA S 

SACHIN 

SAJ DATHU R 

SAMANA R KASHYAP 

SATHVIK K 

SHARADHI V 

IKS23AIO15 

1KS23AIO16 

1KS23AIO17 

IKS23AIO18 

1KS23AIO19 

IKS23AI020 

IKS23 Al02 | 

1KS23AI022 

IKS23AI023 

IKS23AI024 

1KS23AI025 

1KS23AI026 

1KS23AI027 

IKS23AI028 

IKS23AI029 

IKS23AIO30 

1KS23AI031 

IKS23AI032 

IKS23AIO33 

1KS23AIO34 

IKS23AIO35 

IKS23AI036 

1KS23AIO37 

IKS23A1038 

1KS23AI039 

1KS23AI040 

IKS23AI041 

IKS23AI042 

IKS23AI043 

IKS23AI044 

IKS23AI045 

JKS23AI046 

IKS23AI047 

IKS23Al048 

Anu 

La 

Los 

Mansha 

Pune 

Ranan 

Rihab 



479 

480 

481 

482 

483 

484 

485 

486 

487 

488 

489 

490 

491 

492 

493 

495 

496 

497 

498 

499 

500 

501 

502 

503 

504 

505 

S07 

S08 

509 

494 SHETTIGAR 
ADITI SH 

510 

S11 

512 

SHASHANK N 

513 

SHREYAS HP 

S14 

SHREYAS M 

SNEHA PRIYA 

SOWJANYA KN 

SRIPRIYA R 

SUDARSHAN BV 

SUHASD 

SURAJ R 

SYED ASGER MEHDI 

SYEDA SHIFA ANJUM 

TARUNS 

VASUSHREE AR 

VINUTHA D 

YASHASWINI M 

ABHIMANYU N 

ADITYA A 

AISHWARYA B C 

AISHWARYA N 

AKASHR 

AKASHS 

506 ROBERT 

AKSHAYA 

BALAKUMAR 
AMEENA FATHIMA 

AMRUTH C K 

AMRUTHA J 

AMULYA V 

ANGELINA SHARON 

ANUJAVM 

ANUSHA V 

ANVITHA TA 

APOORVA R NAVDA 

ARPITA RATHOD 

ARUN CHAVAN 

ARYAMAN TIWARI 

ASIYA NAAZ 

1KS23AJO49 

IKS23AIO50 

1KS23AIOSI 

IKS23AIO52 

IKS23AIO53 

IKS23ATO54 

IKS23AI0SS 

IKS23AIOS6 

IKS23AJOS7 

IKS23AIOS8 

IKS23AIO59 

1KS23AI060 

1KS23AI061 

IKS23Al062 

IKS23AI063 

IKS23CS001 

IKS23CS002 

1KS23CS003 

IKS23CS004 

IKS23CS005 

IKS23CS006 

IKS23CS007 

IKS23CS008 

IKS23CS009 

IKS23CSO10 

IKS23CSO11 

IKS23CSO12 

IKS23CSO13 

IKS23CSO 14 

IKS23CSO15 

IKS23CS016 

IKS23CSO17 

IKS23CSOT8 

IKS23CS019 

IKS23CS020 

IKS23CS021 

Shieye 
Snela 

Bouga 

Abhaay 
Adrth 

Asua 

Amube 
Ange 
An 

(An 

po 



S15 

S16 

517 

S18 

S19 

520 

521 

522 

523 

524 

525 

S26 

527 

528 

529 

530 

531 

532 

533 

534 

535 

BHAGYASHREE 

536 

537 

539 

BHOOMIKA MH 

540 

541 

BHAVANI S 

CHAITRA N KIRANAGI 

BHUVAN B 

BRINDA G 

542 

CHARAN TEJA GS 

CHETAN C DESAI 

543 

C SINDHU 

CHARAN SAI TEJ K V 

CHIMPARA 

NAGENDRA REDDY 
VASU CHOWDARY 

VEDANTH M 

GOVINDAN G 

545 

546 

HMVARSHITHA 

DARSHAN G 

547 

DEEKSHA J 

538 CHOWDARY 

DEEPIKA KA 

DHANUSH J 

DHEERAJ A 

549 

DHEERAJ MS 

DURGASHREE M 

G AKASH 

GCLIKITH 

GAGANA POOJARI 

GANESH M 

GARV B JAIN 

544 URS 

GAYANA V 

GOPALAKRISHNAN 
MADHU PRATHIKA 
HK HEMANTH RAJE 

HL DARSHAN 

HARISH DEEKSHIT 

HARSH MISHRA 

HARSHAVARDHAN B 

548 K 
HARSHITH K 

IKS23CS022 

IKS23CS023 

1KS23CS024 

IKS23CS025 

IKS23CS026 

1KS23CS027 

1K$23CS028 

1KS23CS029 

IKS23CS030 

IKS23CS031 

1KS23CS032 

IKS23ICOS7 

1KS231COS8 

IKS23ECO34 

IKS23ECO35 

IKS23CS037 

IKS23CS038 

IKS23CS039 

IKS23CS040 

1KS23CS041 

IKS23CS042 

1KS23CS043 

IKS23CS044 

1KS23CS045 

IKS23CS046 

IKS23CS047 

1KS23CS048 

1KS23CS049 

1KS23CS050 

JKS23CS051 

1KS23CSO52 

IKS23CSO53 

IKS23CS054 

IKS23CS05S 

IKS23CS056 

Bhwen 

Bm 

ehard 

Vae 

Darsh 
Destsht 

Dhee 

Gaga 
Graw 

( 



550 
551 JANHAVI M 

552 

553 

554 

555 

556 

557 

558 

559 

560 

S61 

562 

S63 

564 

565 

S66 

567 

568 

JM HARSHITHA 
REDDY 

569 

JAYADITYA DEV 
JEEVAN M 

JEEVITHA A P 
K HARINI 

KAVYA SHREE R 

KEERTHANA M 

KHUSHI MP 

KRITHIKA M 

KRUTHIKA B 

LAVANYA BR 

LAVANYA R 

LAYAAR 

LEKHANA K 

LIKHITHA H 

LIKITHA N 

LOHITHPC 

M BHOOMIKA 

MAGHAM PRATHIBHA 

MAHADEV 

BASAVARAJ 
570 KUDARIMANI 

IKS23CSO57 

1KS23CS058 

IKS23CSO59 

IKS23CS060 

IKS23CS061 

IKS23CS062 

IKS23CS063 

1KS23CSO64 

IKS23CS065 

IKS23CS066 

IKS23CS067 

IKS23CS068 

IKS23CS069 

IKS23CS070 

IKS23CS071 

IKS23CS072 

IKS23CS073 

IKS23CS074 

IKS23CS075 

IKS23CS076 

1KS23CS077 

1 

Je eyl 
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